



2026:CGHC:17853

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1321 of 2022

Smt. Rajkunwar @ Moti Bai Sahu @ Yagya Kunwar and another **Versus** National Thermal Power Corporation and another

28.02.2022	Mr. Yogesh Chandra, Advocate for petitioners. Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for Respondent 2. Heard. Issue notice to Respondents. Mr. Anuroop Panda, learned counsel who appears on advance copy submits that short time may be granted to file reply to the writ petition and prays for three weeks time. As prayed by learned counsel for Respondent 2, list this case immediately after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu Judge
Pawan	